## JACK RUSSELL TERRIER CLUB of GREAT BRITAIN ANNUAL JUDGES AGREEMENT

This Document refers to JRTCGB Shows and those of any affiliate clubs and must be signed by all judges, approved or wanting to be approved.

- 1. I am a current member of the JRTCGB.
- 2. I have read and fully understand the JRTCGB Breed Standard and I understand the reason for it is to prevent any influence by judges or others to significantly change or alter the; - Size or Structure, Colour or Coat of the Traditional Working Terrier Described therein.
- 3. I understand the Jack Russell is a working dog and should be judged as such.
- 4. I agree to judge the terrier on the ground in the traditional manner.
- 5. I am aware the as a member and a judge of the JRTCGB I represent the club and my fellow members. I agree to act in a manner that reflects that responsibility.
- 6. I agree not to judge for, or in any other way support, any conflicting organisation as described in the club constitution i.e. Kennel Club reg. Jack Russell or Parson Russell Terriers.
- 7. I agree not to judge any terrier bred or passed on by me or my immediate Family.

I have read the above JRTCGB Rules for Judging Jack Russell Terriers at any event held by, or in connection with the JRTCGB or those of its Affiliated Jack Russell Clubs worldwide. I understand why these rules are in place I agree to abide by these rules :-Signed Date Contact details Full name Address Tel Mobile Email Please return to; Shaun Newton, National Secretary JRTCGB jrtcgbnatsec@gmail.com By email By post 48 Wiseacre Croft, Shirley, Solihull, West Midlands, B90 1BB